Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

180 - Opp City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

11/14/2025 3:34:06 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$12,083,655.00
$500.00
$3,332,380.00
$255,779.00
$15,672,314.00

$8,837,669.31
$2,297,012.69
$1,854,070.00
$757,232.00
$1,008,997.10
$1,143,000.00
$24,481.00
$608,601.00
$16,531,063.10

$54,039.00
$554,012.90
($499,973.90)

($1,358,723.00)
$3,808,540.00
$2,449,817.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$1,005,556.00
$0.00
$231,739.99
$8,221.36
$1,245,517.35

$753,283.19
$189,754.53
$444,336.73
$64,702.64
$77,598.90
$0.00

$0.00
$52,142.79
$1,581,818.78

$7,202.10
$63,438.09
($56,235.99)

($392,537.42)
$5,648,367.15
$5,255,829.73

For Fiscal Year 2026, Fiscal Period 01

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($11,078,099.00)

($500.00)

($3,100,640.01)

($247,557.64)

($14,426,796.65)

$8,084,386.12
$2,107,258.16
$1,409,733.27
$692,529.36
$931,398.20
$1,143,000.00
$24,481.00
$556,458.21
$14,949,244.32

($46,836.90)
$490,574.81
$443,737.91

$966,185.58
$1,839,827.15
$2,806,012.73

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,370,111.00
$551,455.00
$30,000.00
$2,951,566.00

$1,017,656.55
$288,117.50
$24,761.00
$1,480,307.00
$81,923.45
$0.00

$0.00
$166,461.00
$3,059,226.50

$403,652.00
$176,283.00
$227,369.00

$119,708.50
$547,937.00
$667,645.50

Actual

$0.00
$226,651.15
$65,951.70
$0.00
$292,602.85

$98,341.59
$23,099.32
$5,783.26
$173,137.84
$7,419.13
$0.00

$0.00
$9,271.95
$317,053.09

$30,258.12
$0.00
$30,258.12

$5,807.88
$734,567.69
$740,375.57

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($2,143,459.85)
($485,503.30)
($30,000.00)
($2,658,963.15)

$919,314.96
$265,018.18
$18,977.74
$1,307,169.16
$74,504.32
$0.00

$0.00
$157,189.05
$2,742,173.41

($373,393.88)
$176,283.00
($197,110.88)

($113,900.62)
$186,630.69
$72,730.07
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