## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2026, Fiscal Period 01

180 - Opp City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$12,083,655.00	\$1,005,556.00	(\$11,078,099.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$500.00	\$0.00	(\$500.00)	\$2,370,111.00	\$226,651.15	(\$2,143,459.85)
Local Sources	\$3,332,380.00	\$231,739.99	(\$3,100,640.01)	\$551,455.00	\$65,951.70	(\$485,503.30)
Other Sources	\$255,779.00	\$8,221.36	(\$247,557.64)	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	(\$30,000.00)
Total Revenues:	\$15,672,314.00	\$1,245,517.35	(\$14,426,796.65)	\$2,951,566.00	\$292,602.85	(\$2,658,963.15)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$8,837,669.31	\$753,283.19	\$8,084,386.12	\$1,017,656.55	\$98,341.59	\$919,314.96
Instructional Support Services	\$2,297,012.69	\$189,754.53	\$2,107,258.16	\$288,117.50	\$23,099.32	\$265,018.18
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,854,070.00	\$444,336.73	\$1,409,733.27	\$24,761.00	\$5,783.26	\$18,977.74
Auxiliary Services	\$757,232.00	\$64,702.64	\$692,529.36	\$1,480,307.00	\$173,137.84	\$1,307,169.16
General Administrative Services	\$1,008,997.10	\$77,598.90	\$931,398.20	\$81,923.45	\$7,419.13	\$74,504.32
Special Revenue Outlay	\$1,143,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,143,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$24,481.00	\$0.00	\$24,481.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$608,601.00	\$52,142.79	\$556,458.21	\$166,461.00	\$9,271.95	\$157,189.05
Total Expenditures:	\$16,531,063.10	\$1,581,818.78	\$14,949,244.32	\$3,059,226.50	\$317,053.09	\$2,742,173.41
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$54,039.00	\$7,202.10	(\$46,836.90)	\$403,652.00	\$30,258.12	(\$373,393.88)
Other Financing Uses:	\$554,012.90	\$63,438.09	\$490,574.81	\$176,283.00	\$0.00	\$176,283.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$499,973.90)	(\$56,235.99)	\$443,737.91	\$227,369.00	\$30,258.12	(\$197,110.88)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$1,358,723.00)	(\$392,537.42)	\$966,185.58	\$119,708.50	\$5,807.88	(\$113,900.62)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,808,540.00	\$5,648,367.15	\$1,839,827.15	\$547,937.00	\$734,567.69	\$186,630.69
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,449,817.00	\$5,255,829.73	\$2,806,012.73	\$667,645.50	\$740,375.57	\$72,730.07

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.